Net adjustments arising from change in accounting policy in relation to:

– Deferred tax impact on leasing transactions 0.08 0.29

Reported basic earnings per share 9.36 11.14

Impact on diluted earnings per share

Diluted earnings per share before adjustments 9.11 10.74

Net adjustments arising from change in accounting policy in relation to:

– Deferred tax impact on leasing transactions 0.08 0.29

Reported diluted earnings per share 9.19 11.03

8

3. PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

Application of new and amendments to HKFRSs (Continued)

3.1 Impacts and changes in accounting policies on application of Amendments to HKAS 12 Deferred Tax related
to Assets and Liabilities arising from a Single Transaction (Continued)

Impacts of application of amendments to HKFRSs on the condensed consolidated financial statements
(Continued)

The effects of the changes in accounting policy as a result of application of amendments to HKAS 12 on the

condensed consolidated statement of financial position as at the end of the immediately preceding financial year,

31 December 2022, are as follows:

As at
31 December 2022

(Originally
stated) Adjustments

As at
31 December 2022

(Restated)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Deferred tax assets 5,496 15,840 21,336
Deferred tax liabilities – 22,860 22,860

Total effects on net assets 5,699,078 (7,020) 5,692,058

Reserves 5,698,886 (7,020) 5,691,866

Total effects on equity 5,699,078 (7,020) 5,692,058

The effects of the changes in accounting policy as a result of application of amendments to HKAS 12 on the

condensed consolidated statement of financial position as at the beginning of the comparative period, 1 January

2022, are as follows:

As at
1 January 2022

(Originally
stated) Adjustments

As at
1 January 2022

(Restated)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Deferred tax assets 5,772 12,342 18,114
Deferred tax liabilities – 20,317 20,317

Total effects on net assets 5,738,730 (7,975) 5,730,755

Reserves 5,738,538 (7,975) 5,730,563

Total effects on equity 5,738,730 (7,975) 5,730,755

9

4. REVENUE AND SEGMENT INFORMATION

The Group is mainly engaged in the provision of vocational education services in the PRC.

Revenue represents service income from tuition fees and service fees less sales related tax, and is recognised over time.

The Group’s operating segments are based on information prepared and reported to the chief operating decision makers,
the Board, for the purposes of resource allocation and performance assessment. The Group is organised into the
following segments:

(a) New East Culinary Education: providing comprehensive culinary training programs to students who pursue a